These limits must also be within Bank of Mauritius (BOM) requirements and this table shows compliance to BOM
requirement to maintain our net open, either overbought/oversold position, against the Rupee to no more than 15% of
Tier 1 Capital, throughout the financial year end June 2011. As at 30 June 2011, overall foreign exchange exposure as a
percentage of Tier 1 Capital was 5.08%.

FX exposure

0

6

7

8

9

4

5

3

2

1

Jul Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May June

%

2010 2011

Impacts of currency rate fluctuations per currency on the Bank’s Statement of Comprehensive Income are also closely
monitored within set limits by currency. The Table below measures the level of exposure the Bank might have against
a particular currency. A 5% movement has been used against each currency on currency sensitive on/off balance sheet
assets and liabilities. An overall assessment as at end June 2011 shows that the currency with the most impact is the USD and
will affect the Bank’s Statement of Comprehensive Income to the tune of Rs1.6m – an amount considered as immaterial based
on the Bank’s overall turnover.

  effect on profit of change in currency on

CURRenCY
% change in

currency rate Assets Liabilities
Sensitivity of net

income and equity

  Rs'000 Rs'000 Rs'000
AUD +5% 6,134 (5,968) 166
 -5% (6,134) 5,968 (166)

EUR +5% 92,993 (92,486) 508
 -5% (92,993) 92,486 (508)

GBP +5% 54,297 (54,266) 31
 -5% (54,297) 54,266 (31)

USD +5% 384,321 (385,926) (1,605)

 -5% (384,321) 385,926 1,605

48

AfrAsia Bank Limited And Its Group Entities Annual Report 2011

Customer Deposits
As at 30 June 2011, total deposits amounted to Rs14.96bn as follows:

Rs’000 30 June 2011

industry
allocation
December

 2010*

Demand Deposit 3,730,950 25% 35%

Savings Deposit 1,685,178 11% 20%

Time Deposit 9,546,410 64% 45%

TOTAL 14,962,538

Liquidity ratios are monitored and reported at least monthly to the Board Risk Committee and to the Central Bank on a
quarterly basis. In effect, ALCO  measures and forecasts the Bank’s Net Funding Requirements “NFR Gap” within defined
buckets and across currencies  by monitoring the cash flow projections of our existing current assets (loans, mainly) and
liabilities (deposits, mainly) flows from future planned activities, mainly lending and deposit campaigns.

The Bank’s NFR analysis requires the building of a maturity ladder to determine any fund excess or shortage at selected maturity